

AGENDA TOWNSHIP OF LYONS ANNUAL TOWN MEETING TOWNSHIP HALL COMMUNITY ROOM 6404 JOLIET RD., COUNTRYSIDE, IL 60525 APRIL 9, 2024 7:00 P.M.

1	CATT	$T \cap$	ORDE	D
ı.	CALL		UKDE	ĸ

- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. READING OF PUBLIC NOTICE AS PUBLISHED IN THE DES PLAINES VALLEY NEWS & THE LA GRANGE SUBURBAN LIFE NEWSPAPERS
- 4. NOMINATION OF AN ANNUAL TOWN MEETING MODERATOR
- 5. SWEARING IN OF ANNUAL TOWN MODERATOR
- 6. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE LAST TOWNSHIP OF LYONS ANNUAL TOWN MEETING OF APRIL 11, 2023.
- 7. APPROVAL OF THE ANNUAL TOWN REPORTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023/24 AS PRESENTED IN BOOKLET FORM.
- 8. MOTION TO APPROVE RESOLUTION 2024-01 TO DELEGATE AUTHORITY TO THE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES TO PURCHASE, SELL, AND LEASE PROPERTY.
- 9. NEW BUSINESS
- 10. OLD BUSINESS
- 11. MOTION TO SET THE NEXT ANNUAL TOWN MEETING DATE ON THE SECOND TUESDAY IN APRIL OF 2025 WHICH IS APRIL 8, 2025 AT 7:00 P.M. AT THE TOWNSHIP HALL COMMUNITY ROOM, 6404 JOLIET RD., COUNTRYSIDE, IL 60525.
- 12. ADJOURNMENT

YOUR ELECTED TOWNSHP OFFICIALS